¹090345

, To:	4 . 4	API NUMBER 15- 083-21.190 - 0000
STATE COR	PORATION COMMISSION	
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING SECTION 200 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING WICHITA, KANSAS 67202		C NE SE , SEC. 19 , T 21 S, R 23 (W)
		1980 feet from \$ section 1
TECHNICIA	N'S PLUGGING REPORT	
Operator	License # 9911	Lease Name Gumbir Well 2
	Har-Ken Oil Company	County Hodgeman 151.13
Name& Address	7333 E. 22nd Street, # 6	Well Total Depth 4650 fe
	Wichita, KS 67226	
		Surface Casing: Size 8 5/8 feet 526
4.1	4 Oll Woll Gas Wall	Input Well D&A_X
		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Co., Inc. License Number 5829
Address_	Box 18611, Wichita, KS 67207	
Company 1	to plug at: Hour: 7:15 pm Day:	23 Month: March Year: 19 85
Plugging	nronosal received from	— Mark Guinn
	•	
		(phone) <u>316-685-5372</u>
were:	fill hole with heavy mud and spo	t cement through drill pipe
lst plug a	at 1630' with 50 sx cement	
2nd plug o	at 650' with 50 gwiggment	
	solid bridge	
ora plug	ulls - plug at 40' cement to	surface with 10 sx cement
5th_plug_t	o circulate rat hole with 15 ox	eement /
6th plug t	o circulate mouse hole with 10 rs	Robert B. Tarbutton
		(TECHNICIAN)
Plugging	Operations attended by Agent?:	AllPartNoneX
Operation	ns Completed: Hour: 9:15 pm Day:	: 23 Month: March Year: 19 85
ACTUAL P	LUGGING REPORTlst_plug_at_163	0' with 50 sx cement, 2nd plug/to circulate
rat hole w	with 15 sx cement, 3rd plug to ci	rculate mouse hole with 10 sx cement.
		RECEIVED 1005 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
WELL TO BE	PUT ON T/A FOR CONSTRUCTION OF	DISPOSAL BY June 1985 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
		MAY 2, 8 1985
		CONSERVATION DIVISION
D 1: -	Used 60/40 Pozmix 2% gel 3% cc b	Wishita Kansas
Remarks:	(If additional description	Is necessary, use BACK of this form.)
NVALC	Odd bot) observe this plugging.	$0\overline{\Lambda}$ = 0 = 4
6-B-	- 85	Signed Roval Little
E		(TECHNICIAN)
NO. 837	Co	FORM CP-2

FORM CP-2/3 Rev. 01-84

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

CARD	MUST	BE	SIGNED
------	------	----	--------

DELLE.

THE HE

		(See Lajes on L		
Starting Date:Ma	rch 15, 19	985 year <i>4:0</i> 0	API Number 15- 083-21,190	
Address 7333 E City/State/Lip Wich Contact Person 316 Phone 316 CCINTRACTOR: Licens Name Aldebay City/State Wichit With Drilled For:	en Oil Comp 22nd St. 1ita, KS 6 100nald M. 1 5-684-1146 ., 5829 ran Phlg.	Dany#6 7226 Brown Co., Inc.	C NE SE Sec 19 Twp 21 S, Rgc 23 West 1980 Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section 660 Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section (Note: Locate well on Section Plat on reverse side) Nearest lease or unit boundary line 660 County Hodgeman Lease Name Gumbir Well# Domestic well within 330 feet: yes XXno Municipal well within one mile: yes XXno	
	X Infield	•	F00	
	Pool Ext.		Depth to Bottom of fresh water	
. OWWO 💆 Expl	Wildent	Cable	Lowest usable water formation Dakota	
If DWWO: old weit info as			Depth to Bottom of usable water	
•			Surface pipe by Alternate: 1 & 2 Surface pipe to be set 520 [feet]	
Cuma Date	Old Total	Depth	Conductor pipe if any required	
Projected Total Depth .	4650	feet		
Pro-ected Formation at 1	_o Missis	sippian	Ground surface elevation feet MSL. This Authorization Expires 9-13-55	
Expected Producing Form	ations CONG	.& Miss	A = = = = 10	
ertity that we will comply	with K.S.A. 55-101, ot	seq., plus eventually plugging	hale to K.C.C. specifications.	
ertiry that we will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et seq., plus eventually pluggling hole to K.C.C. specifications. 10 m HC/WOHE 3-13-95 te 3-13-85 Signature of Operator or Agent Title Local Rep.				

Move In 3-17-85 Set 500'85/8

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 8 1985

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas gry Hartsoegh

¹ 090386

`To:	0,0000	API NUMBER 15- 083-21,190 . 0000			
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING SECTION 200 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING WICHITA, KANSAS 67202		C NE SE'4, SEC. 19 , T 21 S, R 23 WXX			
TECHNICIAN	I'S PLUGGING REPORT	660 feet from E section line			
Operator L	icense # 9911	Lease Name GUMBIR Well # 2			
Name&	HAR-KEN OIL COMPANY	County HODGEMAN 151.78			
	Box 626	Well Total Depth 4670(MISS) feet			
	2101-81 Calhoun Road	Conductor Pipe: Sizefeet			
	Owensboro, KY 42302	Surface Casing: Size $8^{5}/8^{11}$ feet 518			
Abandoned	Oll Well XX Gas Well	Input Well D&A			
Other well	as hereinafter indicated				
Pługging C	Contractor <u>Cheyenne Well Service</u> ,	Inc. License Number 6454			
Address	Box 384, Ness City, KS 67560				
Company to	plug at: Hour: 9/30 a.m. Day:	15 Month: Oct. Year:19 85			
Plugging p	proposal received from <u>Dameen Sett</u>	les			
(company n	name) HAR-KEN Oil Co.	Area 502- (phone) <u>926-2282</u>			
were: <u>ta</u>	ng the top of a previously set plus	in the anhydrite and then set			
a	70 sack cement plug at 650 feet ar	nd a 10 sack cement plug at 40 feet to			
th	ne surface.				
 ,					
		·			
 	Plugging Propos	sai Received by Don Ubel			
		(TECHNICIA'N)			
	Operations attended by Agent?: All	,			
Operations Completed: Hour: 11:00 a.m.Pay: 15 Month: Oct. Year: 1985					
ACTUAL PLUGGING REPORT A plug was placed at 1630 feet with 50 sacks cement on March 23,					
1985 and the well was shut in by putting a swedge and valve on the $8^5/8$ " surface pipe.					
The hole was re-entered with tubing and the anhydrite plug was tagged at 1388 feet. Then					
the hole was loaded with mud and a plug was spotted at 670 feet with 70 sacks cement.					
Tubing wa	s then pulled out of the hole and	waited on cement to set. Ran back in the			
hole with tubing and tagged the top of the plug at 430 feet. Pulled tubing up to 40 feet					
Remarks: <u>a</u>	nd set a 10 sack cement plug to su	arface. Haliburton semented with 60/40 Pozmix,			
Vi Odid C Fig. 16 plugging.					
12-9-85 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SIGNED STORE (TECHNICIAN)					

35 NOV 1 4 1985

IN

FORM CP-2/3 Rev.01-84